

Corporate Office : 1101,1102, "G" Wing, 11th Floor,
Lotus Corporate Park, Off: Western Express Highway,
Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063, Maharashtra, India.
Tel. No. (Board) : +91 (022) 42977310 / 350
E : orient@orientpressltd.com • W : www.orientpressltd.com
CIN : L22219MH1987PLC042083



February 16, 2023

To,
The General Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400001

To,
The General Manager
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
" Exchange Plaza", C- 1, Block 'G'
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400051

Scrip Code: 526325

Scrip Code: ORIENTLTD

Dear Sir(s),

Sub.: Regulation 47(1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, attached please find the Newspaper release of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2022, published in the following newspaper on, Tuesday February 14, 2023:

1. Free Press Journal
2. Navshakti Newspaper

Kindly take the same on record

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For **ORIENT PRESS LIMITED**

RAMVILAS SHANKARLAL MAHESHWARI
Digitally signed by
RAMVILAS SHANKARLAL
MAHESHWARI
Date: 2023.02.16 12:58:03
+05'30'

Ramvilas Maheshwari
Chairman & Managing Director

Encl: as above

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform that original share certificate no. 12, Nos from 56 to 60 of Fr. Nereus Rodrigues & Ms. Cleta Rodrigues members of Anica CHSL, having address at 28, St Pauls Road, Bandra West Mumbai-400 050, has been lost/misplaced. The society hereby invites claims & objections from claimant/objector for issuance of duplicate share certificate within the period of 14 days from the publication of this notice. If no claim/objections are received. The society shall be free to issue duplicate Share Certificate in such manner as is provided by the bye laws of the society.

FORM NO. INC-25A
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of Public Company into a Private Company
Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Mumbai Region
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In the matter of Ms ACHARYA TULSI BUILDCON LIMITED having its registered office at 36 A/B, Nirhar Building, Mughat Cross Lane, Thakurwar Road, Mumbai - 400002.

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that Aura Corporate Services LLP is negotiating with our clients Omprakash Sanwadhas Hemrajani & Sunita Omprakash Hemrajani to sell/assign/convey their right, title and interest in Sunmili Compound, Unit No 311, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400 013 on the 3rd Floor of the Society known as "Parvati Industrial Estate" having carpet area of 814 Sq. Feet. Carpet area standing on piece and parcel of land bearing CTIS No.158 of Sunmili Compound, Unit No 311, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400 013 Division situated at Tehsil Mumbai Dist Mumbai - 400 013, alongwith 5 fully paid up share of Rupees Fifty each, comprising in Share Certificate No.5, Distinctive No.251 to 255 from all encumbrances and reasonable doubts with marketable title. Any person having any claim to or against the said Share & Shares by way of inheritance, mortgage, sale, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, easement or otherwise howsoever is hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at their office at Chamber No.38, 24, Darashaw Building, 1st Floor, Jambhulwadi, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 400 002 within 14 days from the date hereof otherwise the transaction of sale shall be completed without reference to such claims and the same, if any, shall be considered as waived.

ION Exchange (I) Limited Registered Office: ION House, 4th Floor, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400011
Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the under-mentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder(s) of the said securities/applicant(s) has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

PUBLIC NOTICE
CLOSING OF MARINE LINES FOOT OVER BRIDGE
The existing old Foot Over Bridge at km. 1/4-5 at Marine Lines station is to be dismantled and new Foot Over Bridge is to be constructed at same location. Therefore Marine Lines Foot Over Bridge at km. 1/4-5 will remain closed from date 15/16-02-2023 night (Sat/Sun). Inconvenience to the passengers is highly regretted.

WESTERN MINISTIL LIMITED
CIN: L28932MH1972PLC015928
REGD OFFICE: Mittal Tower, 'A' Wing, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Tel : 022-22823653, Fax: 022-22044801, Email: wml.compliance@gmail.com, Web : www.westernministil.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTH ENDED 31-12-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)
Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 30.09.2022, 31.12.2021), Nine Month Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022)

* As on 31st March 2022
Note: 1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Western Ministil Limited
Sd/-
P.S. Parikh
Director
DIN : 00106727

PUBLIC NOTICE
My client, Sai Ashish -1 Co. Op. Hsg. Society Ltd. (bearing Registration No. BOMW/R/HSG/TC/7175 OF 1992-93) having address at Veer Savarkar Nagar, Opp. Nancy S.T. Depot, Sant Dnyaneshwar Marg, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400 066, has lost/misplaced following original documents:
a) Original Payment receipt towards Stamp duty bearing Receipt No. C0114256 dated 31-03-2018,
b) Consent Term dated 7th Dec. 2018 executed between Sai Ashish -1 C.H.S. Ltd. & Seema Construction Company and Others, executed before Addl. Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum, M.S.D. in Consumer Case No. 378 of 2011,
c) Deed of Conveyance undated, signed by Hon' Secretary Krishnadas Bhatia/ Chairman Mr. Kamal Poddar and Treasurer Mr. Manoj Jajoo.
The police complaint for missing document is lodged with Dahisar Police station on 02-02-2023 bearing Lost Report No. 296/2023.
Any person having any information about the said documents or having found the said original documents, please intimate the undersigned within 14 days from the date of publication of this Notice.
Dated this 14th day of February, 2023.
Sd/-
Mr. GANESH V. GUPTA
Advocate High Court
Mob. 9324481038
Off: Shop no. 8, Ground floor, Ellora CHS Ltd., Behind Abhyudaya CO. Op. Bank, Dattary Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400 097

PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN: L17110MH1967PLC045042
Registered Office: First floor, Radha Bhuvan, 121, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023, Tel: 022 22677712 / Fax: 022 22623250
Email: pitl@rediffmail.com Website: www.pantherindustrialproducts.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rupees in Lakhs)
Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2020), Nine Month Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.03.2022), Year Ended (31.03.2022)

JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L17110MH1988PLC048451
Regd office: 11, Parasrampuria Apartment, Film City Road, Gokuldham, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063.
(Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2020), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2020)
1 Total Income from operations (net) 319.86 1340.84 511.71
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 1.69 79.35 32.86
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 1.69 79.35 32.86
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 0.61 59.2 25.53
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) 0.61 59.2 25.53
6 Equity Share Capital 438.71 438.71 438.71
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
(a) Basic 0.01 1.35 0.58
(b) Diluted 0.01 1.35 0.58

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.jsil.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).
For JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Jattashankar Poddar
Managing Director
Date: 13.02.2023
Place: Mumbai

Orient press limited
CIN: L22219MH1987PLC042083
Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)
Website: www.orientpressltd.com, Email: share@orientpressltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 30.09.2022, 31.12.2021), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.03.2022)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net) 4,412.99 3,748.24 4,238.43
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (85.07) (265.74) (221.50)
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (85.07) (265.74) (221.50)
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (63.34) (209.65) (192.62)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) (61.42) (211.03) (193.37)
6 Equity Share Capital 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) - - -
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) *
(a) Basic (0.63) (2.10) (1.93)
(b) Diluted (0.63) (2.10) (1.93)

Notes: -
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.orientpressltd.com.
(2) The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.
(3) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
(4) The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Orient Press Limited
R.V. Maheshwari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00250378
Date : February 13, 2023
Place: Mumbai

KEYNOTE
KEYNOTE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L67120MH1993PLC072407
Registered Office : The Ruby, 9th floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400 028;
Tel : 022-6826 6000; Fax : 022-6826 6088; Email : info@keynoteindia.net; Website : www.keynoteindia.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (INR in Lakhs)

Table with columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter Ended on 31/12/2022, 30/09/2022, 31/12/2021, Nine Months ended on 31/12/2022, 31/12/2021, 31/03/2022), Consolidated (Quarter Ended on 31/12/2022, 30/09/2022, 31/12/2021, Nine Months ended on 31/12/2021, 31/03/2022)
1 Total income from operations 324.82 282.49 184.21 625.20 785.14 921.18
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) 169.93 135.43 50.33 156.80 367.83 362.54
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) 169.93 135.43 50.33 156.80 367.83 362.54
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) 165.47 139.71 32.78 224.71 370.11 365.71
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) 165.47 139.71 33.75 224.71 372.36 367.36
6 Equity Share Capital 701.83 701.83 701.83 701.83 701.83 701.83
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)
(a) Basic: (Rs.) 2.36 1.99 0.47 3.20 5.27 5.21
(b) Diluted: (Rs.) 2.36 1.99 0.47 3.20 5.27 5.21

Notes:
1. The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.keynoteindia.net.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Uday S. Patil
Director
DIN : 00039378
Place: Mumbai
Dated: 13th February, 2023

WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED
Registered Office: 102/103, Dev Milan Co. Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604.
Website: www.windsormachines.com Email: contact@windsormachines.com
CIN: L99999MH1963PLC012642

STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Standalone (3 months ended on 31.12.2022, Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2022, Corresponding 3 months in the previous period ended on 31.12.2021, Year to date figures for current period ended on 31.12.2022, Year to date figures for previous period ended on 31.12.2021, Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2022), Consolidated (3 months ended on 31.12.2022, Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2022, Corresponding 3 months in the previous period ended on 31.12.2021, Year to date figures for current period ended on 31.12.2022, Year to date figures for previous period ended on 31.12.2021, Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2022)
1. Total income from operations 9,184.55 8,267.58 9,099.64 22,861.17 21,732.08 33,934.89
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax) 918.66 547.81 728.14 1,270.37 731.80 1,868.68
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) 918.66 547.81 728.14 1,270.37 731.80 1,868.68
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) 678.06 376.29 561.06 917.36 549.88 1,377.93
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) 669.25 384.72 524.98 900.86 487.30 1,341.23
6. Equity Share Capital 1,298.64 1,298.64 1,298.64 1,298.64 1,298.64 1,298.64
7. Other Equity - - - - - 27,654.94
8. Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
Basic : 1.04 0.58 0.86 1.41 0.85 2.12
Diluted: 1.04 0.58 0.86 1.41 0.85 2.12

Note:
1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
3. The Company has granted total 30 lakhs ESOPs on August 13, 2018. Out of which 7,50,000 Options were granted at discount of 25%, for which exercise period ended on August 12, 2020. Balance 7,50,000 Options were granted at discount of 10%, for which exercise period ended on August 11, 2021. Total amount of Rs. 284.79 Lakhs of Share Option Outstanding account (for both types of ESOPs) has been transferred to General Reserve since all the ESOPs Options lapsed on account of not exercised by the employees.
4. a) The company had given inter-corporate loans of Rs. 6706 Lakhs in earlier years. Interest outstanding of Rs. 1031.27 Lakhs for the year ended March 2020 is still outstanding. To secure the exposure, the Company has created an equitable mortgage in the year 2019-20. The company had estimated the realizable value of the securities based upon independent valuer's report dated June 30, 2020, using the effective interest rate of the company for an estimated realization period of 1.5 years from the year ended March 31, 2020. Due to the pandemic and the lockdown imposed, no major development has been possible in current accounting year. Hence the Company has decided to extend realization period by further two years, this will have no impact on realisation value of security received. Appropriate actions have been initiated for recovery/settlement of the outstanding amount.
b) In view of uncertainty of ultimate collection of further interest, the company has not accrued interest income on the said inter-corporate loan (net of provision) for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2022 amounting to Rs. 231.81 Lakhs, for nine month ended Dec 31, 2022 amounting to Rs. 692.91. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till Dec 31, 2022 amounts to Rs. 2532.25 Lakhs.
5. a) The company had given interest bearing capital advance of Rs. 3000 Lakhs in earlier year in relation to development of its immovable property situated at Thane. However in view of ongoing commercial negotiation with respect to fulfillment of the terms of the contract, management feels that the Company may have to enter into a compromise arrangement and pay compensation to the contractor. During the year ended March 31, 2020, the company had made provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs towards estimated compensation and not accrued interest for the year ended March 31, 2020.
b) In view of the uncertainty regarding outcome of the ongoing negotiation, the company continued its judgement and did not accrue interest income for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2022 amounting to Rs. 105.86 Lakhs, for nine month ended Dec 31, 2022 amounting to Rs. 316.44 Lakhs. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till Dec 31, 2022 amounts to Rs. 1156.44 Lakhs.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and website of the company www.windsormachines.com.

By Order of the Board
For Windsor Machines Limited
Vinay Bansod
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 09168450
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: February 12, 2023

EPIC ENERGY LIMITED
Regd Office: Office No. 2, 'Sai Pooja Apartment, Plot No. 374, Sector 19C, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai-400709 Maharashtra Email: info@epicenergy.biz, Tel.: +91-22- 8419988262 CIN: L67120MH1991PLC063103

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022), Quarter Ended (31.12.2021)
(1) Total Income from operations (net) 28.66 89.48 58.47
(2) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (5.22) (13.89) 13.50
(3) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (5.22) (13.89) 13.50
(4) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (4.08) (10.54) 14.32
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (4.08) (10.54) 14.32
(6) Equity Share capital 721.15 721.15 721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year - - -
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
(i) Basic (0.06) (0.15) 0.20
(ii) diluted (0.06) (0.15) 0.20

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (2) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

for EPIC ENERGY LIMITED
Navi Mumbai
11.02.2023
Sd/-
Director

